When requesting at the British Library quote Mss Eur F370/nnn

Country

All
countries

Belgium

Ceylon

France

Greece

Hampshire

India

India

India

India

India

Who

Cameronians
(Scottish Rifles)

Indian Army
memorial, Neuve
Chapelle

Boer POW Camp,
Diyatalawa

Central India
Horse, Cambrai

Indian Cemetery,
Thessaloniki

St Nicholas,
Brockenhurst

Battlefield
Monuments

Cheshire
Regiment:

European soldiers
of fortune or
military
adventurers

Italian POW
Camps
Light Brigade

Military Graves and memorials in India or relating to India

Description

Location list of memorials worldwide

Account of ceremony to mark 75th
anniversary of Indian Army
participation in battles for and around
Neuve Chapelle, 1914, 1989

Boer POWs, 1900-1902; British
soldiers and civilians 1900-1946 (see
also No 852 below

WW1 casualties, 1917

WW!1 casualties, 1916-1920

WW1 casualties from Lady Hardinge
Hospital for Indian soldiers,
subsequently (from 1916) No.1 NZ
General Hospital: graves of three
Indians (most were cremated) from
the Lahore and Meerut Divisions, and
of c100 New Zealanders, 1915-1918

Records compiled by Michael Stokes;
also a few additional papers

Miscellaneous deaths in India, 1844-
1935

Memorials

WWII casualties

Survivors of charge of, buried in India,
1858-1865

BL ref
Mss Eur
F370/1344

F370/1318

F370/785

F370/1318

F370/1318

F370/1318

F370/794

F370/1344

F370/1344

F370/853

F370/1344



India

India

India

India and
Ceylon

India and
Pakistan
Italy

South East
Asia

Turkey

Various

War Graves

War Graves

Boer POW Camps,
1899-1903

Gurkha Rifles

Central India
Horse
Royal Signals

Crimean War
cemeteries

Miscellaneous military references

Imperial War Graves Commission
publications listing WW1 casualties
buried or commemorated in India.

For more details see reference
materials list, 1914-1918. For fuller
description see Reference materials -
geographical.

Commonwealth War Graves
Commission publications listing WW2
casualties commemorated in India.
For more details, see reference
materials list, 1939-1945. For fuller
description see Reference materials -
geographical.

Graves and memorials of officers
[with a few earlier non-Gurkha
references], 1851-1905

WW?2 casualties, 1944

Deaths of members of, mostly in POW
camps, 1943-1945

Cemeteries on the Bosphorus and at
Smyrna, 1854-1856

F370/1344

F370/1486-
1491

F370/1492-
1493

F370/852

F370/1344

F370/1318

F370/1344

F370/1318



