Military Graves and memorials in India or relating to India

When requesting at the British Library quote Mss Eur F370/nnn

Country	Who	Description	BL ref Mss Eur
All countries	Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	Location list of memorials worldwide	F370/1344
Belgium	Indian Army memorial, Neuve Chapelle	Account of ceremony to mark 75th anniversary of Indian Army participation in battles for and around Neuve Chapelle, 1914, 1989	F370/1318
Ceylon	Boer POW Camp, Diyatalawa	Boer POWs, 1900-1902; British soldiers and civilians 1900-1946 (see also No 852 below	F370/785
France	Central India Horse, Cambrai	WW1 casualties, 1917	F370/1318
Greece	Indian Cemetery, Thessaloniki	WW1 casualties, 1916-1920	F370/1318
Hampshire	St Nicholas, Brockenhurst	WW1 casualties from Lady Hardinge Hospital for Indian soldiers, subsequently (from 1916) No.1 NZ General Hospital: graves of three Indians (most were cremated) from the Lahore and Meerut Divisions, and of c100 New Zealanders, 1915-1918	F370/1318
India	Battlefield Monuments	Records compiled by Michael Stokes; also a few additional papers	F370/794
India	Cheshire Regiment:	Miscellaneous deaths in India, 1844- 1935	F370/1344
India	European soldiers of fortune or military adventurers	Memorials	F370/1344
India	Italian POW Camps	WWII casualties	F370/853
India	Light Brigade	Survivors of charge of, buried in India, 1858-1865	F370/1344

India	Various	Miscellaneous military references	F370/1344
India	War Graves	Imperial War Graves Commission publications listing WW1 casualties buried or commemorated in India. For more details see reference materials list, 1914-1918. For fuller description see Reference materials – geographical.	F370/1486- 1491
India	War Graves	Commonwealth War Graves Commission publications listing WW2 casualties commemorated in India. For more details, see reference materials list, 1939-1945. For fuller description see Reference materials – geographical.	F370/1492- 1493
India and Ceylon	Boer POW Camps, 1899-1903		F370/852
India and Pakistan	Gurkha Rifles	Graves and memorials of officers [with a few earlier non-Gurkha references], 1851-1905	F370/1344
Italy	Central India Horse	WW2 casualties, 1944	F370/1318
South East Asia	Royal Signals	Deaths of members of, mostly in POW camps, 1943-1945	F370/1344
Turkey			